## 2025 DAKOTA THURSTON COUNTY FAIR COMMERCIAL EXHIBITOR/VENDOR APPLICATION

NAME OF CONTACT	PERSON		
NAME OF BUSINESS			
VENDOR DESCRIPTION	ON/PRODUCT		
ADDRESS		STZIP	
TELEPHONE	EMAIL		
I request th	ne following space at the 2025	Dakota Thurston County Fai	r:
Inside Exhibit Hall:	<b>\$35</b> Single Space (10x10)	<b>\$50</b> Double Space (20x10)	
**** 8' Folding	tables may be rented for an additi	ional fee of \$10 each ****	
I request the	use oftables at \$10 ea	nch. Total cost \$	
I will	need electricityYes _	No	
		s 20 feet space located outdoors within No table rental available for this option	
Please Ci	rcle One: Staffed Booth U	Unstaffed Booth	
All V	endor Applications must be r	received by July 14, 2025.	
This	s includes complete payment	for Vendor Booth Space.	
	***NO EXCEPTI	ONS***	

## **Exhibitor agrees to the following:**

- 1. Set up Tuesday July 29th 9:00am-9:00pm or Wednesday July 30th 1:00 pm-5pm.
- 2. Teardown any time after 4:00pm on Sunday **August 3rd**. NO EARLY TEARDOWN ALLOWED without permission from the Fair Manager.
- 3. The exhibitor agrees to the following concerning liability. The Dakota Thurston County 4-H and Agricultural Society, (Dakota Thurston County Fair) expressly refuses to assume any liability for injuries to any person or damage to property shall be asserted or suit instituted or maintained against the said Dakota Thurston County 4-H and Society, its officers, agents, or employees for said cause by any person having privilege to exhibit of license to operate on the fairgrounds or occupying any space thereon. And it is a part of the consideration for each license or privilege granted by the Dakota Thurston County Fair that such claims for injury or damage to property are specifically waived.
- 4. The Dakota Thurston County Fair Board reserves the right to change the above times, charges or dates at any time. If changes are made, the exhibitor will be notified and the option given for a refund of payment if changes are not acceptable.
- 5. Vendors are responsible for all state and sales tax.
- 6. Vendors may be evicted from the fairgrounds at the discretion of the Dakota Thurston County Fair Board and not considered for future participation.
- 7. Any questions regarding vendor booth space may be directed to Alisha Rohode 308-850-4919 or via email to alishafinney@live.com.

l agree to the above conditions:		
	Signature of Representative	
*******Payment by Credit C	ard*********	
Email confirmation to :		-

If paying by check, please make checks payable to: Dakota Thurston County Fair

Mail to: Dakota Thurston County Fair PO Box 385 South Sioux City NE 68776